

Consolidated Income Statement

	Note	For the year ended 30 June	
		2006 RMB'000	2005 RMB'000
Sales	5	7,902,156	4,825,373
Cost of goods sold	20	(6,041,282)	(4,064,869)
Gross profit		1,860,874	760,504
Other gains – net	19	356,982	24,122
Selling and marketing costs	20	(172,756)	(91,466)
Administrative expenses	20	(233,897)	(135,020)
Operating profit		1,811,203	558,140
Finance costs	22	(294,793)	(179,814)
Profit before income tax		1,516,410	378,326
Income tax expense	23	(116,286)	(60,418)
Profit for the year		1,400,124	317,908
Profit attributable to:			
Equity holders of the Company		1,374,782	303,759
Minority interests		25,342	14,149
		1,400,124	317,908
Earnings per share for profit attributable to equity holders of the Company during the year (expressed in RMB per share)			
– basic	25	0.4072	0.1013
– diluted	25	0.4043	0.1013
Dividend	26	95,450	–

The notes on pages 87 to 125 are an integral part of these financial statements.